

Bid Tabulation

				Marbury Construction Company, LLC		Argo Construction Corporation		J&H Construction of Cookeville, Inc.		Dynamic Construction LLC		Claunch Construction Company		R. Jones Underground, Inc.		W&O Construction Company, Inc.		Norris Bros. Excavating	
				Denmark, TN TN Lic # 63086		Cordova, TN TN Lic # 20502		Cookeville, TN TN Lic # 24193		Gordonsville, TN TN Lic # 68020		Puryear, TN TN Lic # 19089		Henderson, TN TN Lic # 37162		Livingston, TN TN Lic # 8039		Crossville, TN TN Lic # 48700	
Item	Description	UNIT	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	6" Water Line (Outside Rdwy)	LF	14250	\$10.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$6.60	\$ 94,050.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 199,500.00	\$11.83	\$ 168,577.50	\$13.20	\$ 188,100.00	\$14.53	\$ 207,052.50	\$19.00	\$ 270,750.00	\$15.98	\$ 227,715.00
2	6" PC 350 DIP Water Line (Inside Rdwy)	LF	650	\$36.50	\$ 23,725.00	\$54.50	\$ 35,425.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$58.20	\$ 37,830.00	\$44.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$140.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$36.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$35.72	\$ 23,218.00
3	Bore & Jack 6" PC 350 DIP Water Line with 12" Steel Casing Under Public Roadway	LF	60	\$109.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$210.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$115.50	\$ 6,930.00	\$192.50	\$ 11,550.00	\$245.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$205.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$136.30	\$ 8,178.00
4	Bore 6" Water Line Under Driveways (No Casing Required)	LF	400	\$22.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$62.75	\$ 25,100.00	\$82.50	\$ 33,000.00	\$52.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$55.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$94.00	\$ 37,600.00
5	8" Water Line (Outside Rdwy)	LF	37200	\$13.11	\$ 487,692.00	\$13.84	\$ 514,848.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 632,400.00	\$13.90	\$ 517,080.00	\$16.50	\$ 613,800.00	\$16.59	\$ 617,148.00	\$20.00	\$ 744,000.00	\$27.26	\$ 1,014,072.00
6	8" PC 350 DIP Water Line (Outside Rdwy)	LF	210	\$34.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$26.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$66.70	\$ 14,007.00	\$28.60	\$ 6,006.00	\$60.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$32.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$39.48	\$ 8,290.80
7	8" PC 350 DIP Water Line (Inside Rdwy)	LF	1300	\$46.30	\$ 60,190.00	\$65.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$61.10	\$ 79,430.00	\$49.50	\$ 64,350.00	\$55.21	\$ 71,773.00	\$42.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$48.88	\$ 63,544.00
8	Bore & Jack 8" PC 350 DIP Water Line with 16" Steel Casing Under Public Roadway	LF	145	\$142.00	\$ 20,590.00	\$450.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$185.00	\$ 26,825.00	\$220.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$325.78	\$ 47,238.10	\$220.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$183.30	\$ 26,578.50
9	Bore 8" Water Line Under Driveways (No Casing Required)	LF	140	\$30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$70.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$120.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$110.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$76.01	\$ 10,641.40	\$55.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$94.00	\$ 13,160.00
10	4" PC 350 DIP Water Line (Inside Roadway)	LF	80	\$54.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$38.60	\$ 3,088.00	\$49.50	\$ 3,960.00	\$140.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$32.90	\$ 2,632.00
11	Horizontal Directional Drill - 10" HDPE DR 9 (4 different locations)	LF	875	\$69.00	\$ 60,375.00	\$97.50	\$ 85,312.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$88.60	\$ 77,525.00	\$71.50	\$ 62,562.50	\$86.23	\$ 75,451.25	\$125.00	\$ 109,375.00	\$103.40	\$ 90,475.00
12	Horizontal Directional Drill - 8" HDPE DR 9 (2 different locations)	LF	845	\$58.00	\$ 49,010.00	\$65.00	\$ 54,925.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$53.50	\$ 45,207.50	\$49.50	\$ 41,827.50	\$61.34	\$ 51,832.30	\$115.00	\$ 97,175.00	\$94.00	\$ 79,430.00
13	Furnish and Install New Pressure Reducing Valve and Vault at Line DS-7	LS	1	\$18,062.00	\$ 18,062.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$18,965.00	\$ 18,965.00	\$16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$18,165.00	\$ 18,165.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00
14	Connect to Existing 8" Water Line	EA	1	\$1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,760.00	\$ 3,760.00
15	Connect to Existin 6" Water Line	EA	19	\$1,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$ 50,350.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 31,350.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$3,572.00	\$ 67,868.00
16	Connect to Existing 4" Water Line	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$145.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,370.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$880.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$3,290.00	\$ 13,160.00
17	Connect to Existing 2" Water Line	EA	6	\$850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$90.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1,060.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$3,008.00	\$ 18,048.00
18	12" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and 8" Gate Valve with Valve Box, including tap	EA	1	\$4,908.00	\$ 4,908.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$4,563.00	\$ 4,563.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,760.00	\$ 3,760.00
19	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and 8" Gate Valve with Valve Box, including tap	EA	4	\$4,353.00	\$ 17,412.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$3,450.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$4,244.00	\$ 16,976.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$3,572.00	\$ 14,288.00
20	6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and 6" Gate Valve with Valve Box, including tap	EA	6	\$3,588.00	\$ 21,528.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$2,655.00	\$ 15,930.00	\$2,420.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$3,700.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$3,290.00	\$ 19,740.00
21	6" x 4" Tapping Sleeve and 4" Gate Valve with Valve Box, including tap	EA	2	\$3,230.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,415.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$2,310.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$3,391.00	\$ 6,782.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$3,008.00	\$ 6,016.00
22	4" x 4" Tapping Sleeve and 4" Gate Valve with Valve Box, including tap	EA	2	\$3,215.00	\$ 6,430.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$2,415.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,820.00	\$ 5,640.00
23	Cut and Cap Existing Water Line	EA	45	\$750.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$1,545.00	\$ 69,525.00	\$880.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$725.00	\$ 32,625.00	\$520.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$940.00	\$ 42,300.00
24	8" Insertion Valve with Valve Box	EA	3	\$5,440.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$7,150.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$6,812.00	\$ 20,436.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$3,008.00	\$ 9,024.00
25	6" Insertion Valve with Valve Box	EA	15	\$5,370.00	\$ 80,550.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$6,150.00	\$ 92,250.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$6,560.00	\$ 98,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$2,820.00	\$ 42,300.00
26	4" Insertion Valve with Valve Box	EA	1	\$5,691.00	\$ 5,691.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$6,180.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$2,632.00	\$ 2,632.00
27	8" Gate Valve with valve Box	EA	27	\$1,204.00	\$ 32,508.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$1,185.00	\$ 31,995.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$1,339.00	\$ 36,153.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$940.00	\$ 25,380.00
28	6" Gate Valve with valve Box	EA	52	\$840.00	\$ 43,680.00	\$700.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$795.00	\$ 41,340.00	\$770.00	\$ 40,040.00	\$954.00	\$ 49,608.00	\$700.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$846.00	\$ 43,992.00
29	4" Gate Valve with valve Box	EA	8	\$678.00	\$ 5,424.00	\$675.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$680.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$660.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$752.00	\$ 6,016.00
30	Ductile Iron Fittings	LBS	12000	\$0.92	\$ 11,040.00	\$2.10	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$7.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$3.85	\$ 46,200.00	\$1.75	\$ 21,000.00	\$5.50	\$ 66,000.00	\$2.82	\$ 33,840.00
31	8" Megalugs	EA	300	\$59.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$68.50	\$ 20,550.00	\$55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$47.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$51.70	\$ 15,510.00
32	6" Megalugs	EA	375	\$43.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$65.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$52.85	\$ 19,818.75	\$44.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$36.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$45.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$42.30	\$ 15,862.50
33	4" Megalugs	EA	55	\$35.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$55.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$44.70	\$ 2,458.50	\$33.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$32.90	\$ 1,809.50
34	Reconnect Existing Service Assemblies, Complete	EA	184	\$283.00	\$ 52,072.00	\$210.00	\$ 38,640.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 73,600.00	\$650.00	\$ 119,600.00	\$275.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$542.00	\$ 99,728.00	\$425.00	\$ 78,200.00	\$940.00	\$ 172,960.00
35	3/4" HDPE Service Line	LF	1000	\$4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5.30	\$ 5,300.00	\$8.25	\$ 8,250.00	\$4.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$8.46	\$ 8,460.00
36	Bore 3/4" HDPE Service Line with 3" PVC Casing	LF	604	\$14.00	\$ 8,456.00	\$13.00	\$ 7,852.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,080.00	\$13.75	\$ 8,305.00	\$38.50	\$ 23,254.00	\$25.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$35.00	\$ 21,140.00	\$20.68	\$ 12,490.72
37	5 1/4" Fire Hydrants	EA	30	\$3,487.00	\$ 104,610.00	\$2,850.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$2,656.00	\$ 79,680.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$3,008.00	\$ 90,240.00
38	Blowoff Hydrant Assembly with Two (2) Sch 40 Bollard Posts	EA	4	\$2,428.00	\$ 9,712.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,785.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$3,877.00	\$ 15,508.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$2,726.00	\$ 10,904.00
39	1" Air Release Assemblies, Complete	EA	18	\$777.00	\$ 13,986.00	\$550.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$1,075.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$715.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$1,040.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$1,410.00	\$ 25,380.00

40	1" Below Ground Blowoff, Complete	EA	1	\$860.00	\$ 860.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$180.00	\$ 180.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$1,410.00	\$ 1,410.00
41	Concrete Encasement for Creek Crossing	LF	165	\$43.00	\$ 7,095.00	\$165.00	\$ 27,225.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 165.00	\$155.00	\$ 25,575.00	\$70.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$63.00	\$ 10,395.00	\$31.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$26.32	\$ 4,342.80
42	Concrete Repair for Sidewalks and Plain Concrete Driveways	SF	1000	\$10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3.75	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$11.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$4.70	\$ 4,700.00
43	Exposed Aggregate Driveway Repair	SF	75	\$15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$4.20	\$ 315.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$11.00	\$ 825.00	\$4.70	\$ 352.50
44	Asphalt Driveway Repair (2")	SF	240	\$2.00	\$ 480.00	\$5.50	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 240.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$22.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$4.70	\$ 1,128.00
45	Remove Existing Valve Boxes and Repair Area to Match	EA	26	\$400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$165.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$282.00	\$ 7,332.00
46	Remove Existing Fire Hydrants	EA	7	\$500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$880.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$282.00	\$ 1,974.00
47	Remove Existing Blowoff Hydrants	EA	5	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$660.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$282.00	\$ 1,410.00
48	Remove Existing 36" CMP storm drain and replace with new 36" CMP (14 ga.)	EA	1	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$13,292.75	\$ 13,292.75	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$5,226.00	\$ 5,226.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00
49	Asphalt Pavement Trench Repair (4" Binder TDOT 307 B Modified)	SY	500	\$77.65	\$ 38,825.00	\$87.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$80.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$62.25	\$ 31,125.00	\$71.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$25.38	\$ 12,690.00
50	Asphalt Pavement Trench Repair (2" Surface TDOT 411 E)	SY	250	\$40.90	\$ 10,225.00	\$42.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$20.10	\$ 5,025.00	\$36.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$25.38	\$ 6,345.00
51	Asphalt Pavement Surface Replacement - Full Width on Holmes St. (1.5" surface TDOT 411 E)	SY	1550	\$19.25	\$ 29,837.50	\$17.75	\$ 27,512.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$20.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$22.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$10.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$18.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$25.38	\$ 39,339.00
52	Mobilization & Bonds	LS	1	\$13,336.00	\$ 13,336.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$139,000.00	\$ 139,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$17,390.00	\$ 17,390.00
53	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$196,350.00	\$ 196,350.00	\$41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$14,100.00	\$ 14,100.00
Total Schedule A				\$ 1,574,464.50	\$ 1,730,255.00	\$ 1,869,290.00	\$ 2,046,515.00	\$ 2,100,005.00	\$ 2,221,651.55	\$ 2,146,875.00	\$ 2,447,927.32								

SCHEDULE B: Raw Water Transmission Line (Sheets C-24 to C-31)				Marbury Construction Company, LLC Denmark, TN TN Lic # 63086		Argo Construction Corporation Cordova, TN TN Lic # 20502		J&H Construction of Cookeville, Inc. Cookeville, TN TN Lic # 24193		Dynamic Construction LLC Gordonsville, TN TN Lic # 68020		Claunch Construction Company Puryear, TN TN Lic # 19089		R. Jones Underground, Inc. Henderson, TN TN Lic # 37162		W&O Construction Company, Inc. Livingston, TN TN Lic # 8039		Norris Bros. Excavating Crossville, TN TN Lic # 48700	
Item	Description	UNIT	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
54	12" Water Transmission Line	LF	9800	\$20.25	\$ 198,450.00	\$24.50	\$ 240,100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 235,200.00	\$28.50	\$ 279,300.00	\$27.50	\$ 269,500.00	\$24.69	\$ 241,962.00	\$50.00	\$ 490,000.00	\$35.72	\$ 350,056.00
55	12" Gate Valve with Valve Box	EA	10	\$2,177.00	\$ 21,770.00	\$2,155.00	\$ 21,550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$2,075.00	\$ 20,750.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$2,397.00	\$ 23,970.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$3,290.00	\$ 32,900.00
56	12" Insertion Valve with Valve Box	EA	1	\$13,465.00	\$ 13,465.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$13,439.00	\$ 13,439.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00
57	2" Air Release Assembly, Complete	EA	9	\$1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$1,825.00	\$ 16,425.00	\$3,960.00	\$ 35,640.00	\$1,353.00	\$ 12,177.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$3,572.00	\$ 32,148.00
58	2" Below Ground Blow Off Assembly, Complete	EA	1	\$2,621.00	\$ 2,621.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$1,496.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,632.00	\$ 2,632.00
59	12" x12" Tapping Sleeve and 12" Gate Valve with Valve Box, Including Tap	EA	1	\$7,437.00	\$ 7,437.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$6,560.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,437.00	\$ 5,437.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$4,512.00	\$ 4,512.00
60	Cut and Cap Existing 12" Water Line	EA	1	\$2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$720.00	\$ 720.00	\$3,854.00	\$ 3,854.00
61	Bore and Jack 12" CL 350 DIP with 24" Steel Casing	LF	45	\$301.00	\$ 13,545.00	\$600.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$290.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$484.00	\$ 21,780.00	\$490.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$197.40	\$ 8,883.00
62	HDD of West Fork Stanley Creek with 14" HDPE DR 9 (Sheet C-29)	LF	270	\$100.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$112.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$137.50	\$ 37,125.00	\$187.00	\$ 50,490.00	\$133.00	\$ 35,910.00	\$355.00	\$ 95,850.00	\$145.70	\$ 39,339.00
63	12" Megalugs	EA	130	\$116.00	\$ 15,080.00	\$170.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$145.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$110.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$160.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$51.70	\$ 6,721.00
64	12" Bell Restraint Harness	EA	110	\$128.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$268.00	\$ 29,480.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$165.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$137.50	\$ 15,125.00	\$130.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$250.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$92.12	\$ 10,133.20
65	Ductile Iron Fittings	LBS	5000	\$1.92	\$ 9,600.00	\$2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$7.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$3.85	\$ 19,250.00	\$3.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$5.50	\$ 27,500.00	\$2.82	\$ 14,100.00
66	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$22,050.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$8,460.00	\$ 8,460.00
67	Asphalt Pavement Trench Repair (4" Binder TDOT 307 B Modified)	SY	175	\$78.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$85.00	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 175.00	\$80.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$86.13	\$ 15,072.75	\$71.00	\$ 12,425.00	\$25.38	\$ 4,441.50
68	Asphalt Pavement Trench Repair (2" Surface TDOT 411E)	SY	175	\$41.00	\$ 7,175.00	\$45.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 175.00	\$45.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$30.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$36.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$25.38	\$ 4,441.50
69	Mobilization & Bonds	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$27,249.00	\$ 27,249.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00
Total Schedule B				\$ 373,473.00	\$ 454,420.00	\$ 457,800.00	\$ 501,485.00	\$ 569,235.00	\$ 457,612.75	\$ 795,395.00	\$ 537,661.20								

	Marbury Construction Company, LLC Denmark, TN TN Lic # 63086	Argo Construction Corporation Cordova, TN TN Lic # 20502	J&H Construction of Cookeville, Inc. Cookeville, TN TN Lic # 24193	Dynamic Construction LLC Gordonsville, TN TN Lic # 68020	Claunch Construction Company Puryear, TN TN Lic # 19089	R. Jones Underground, Inc. Henderson, TN TN Lic # 37162	W&O Construction Company, Inc. Livingston, TN TN Lic # 8039	Norris Bros. Excavating Crossville, TN TN Lic # 48700
Total Schedule A	\$ 1,574,464.50	\$ 1,730,255.00	\$ 1,869,290.00	\$ 2,046,515.00	\$ 2,100,005.00	\$ 2,221,651.55	\$ 2,146,875.00	\$ 2,447,927.32
Total Schedule B	\$ 373,473.00	\$ 454,420.00	\$ 457,800.00	\$ 501,485.00	\$ 569,235.00	\$ 457,612.75	\$ 795,395.00	\$ 537,661.20
TOTAL BASE BID	\$ 1,947,937.50	\$ 2,184,675.00	\$ 2,327,090.00	\$ 2,548,000.00	\$ 2,669,240.00	\$ 2,679,264.30	\$ 2,942,270.00	\$ 2,985,588.52

Marbury Construction Company, LLC	Argo Construction Corporation	J&H Construction of Cookeville, Inc.	Dynamic Construction LLC	Claunch Construction Company	R. Jones Underground, Inc.	W&O Construction Company, Inc.	Norris Bros. Excavating
-----------------------------------	-------------------------------	--------------------------------------	--------------------------	------------------------------	----------------------------	--------------------------------	-------------------------

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1: WATER DISTRIBUTION LINES (SHEETS C-21 AND C-22)				Denmark, TN TN Lic # 63086		Cordova, TN TN Lic # 20502		Cookeville, TN TN Lic # 24193		Gordonsville, TN TN Lic # 68020		Puryear, TN TN Lic # 19089		Henderson, TN TN Lic # 37162		Livingston, TN TN Lic # 8039		Crossville, TN TN Lic # 48700	
Item	Description	UNIT	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	6" Water Line (Outside Rdwy)	LF	2417	\$10.00	\$ 24,170.00	\$6.60	\$ 15,952.20	\$14.00	\$ 33,838.00	\$11.83	\$ 28,593.11	\$13.20	\$ 31,904.40	\$14.53	\$ 35,119.01	\$19.00	\$ 45,923.00	\$15.98	\$ 38,623.66
12	Horizontal Directional Drill - 8" HDPE DR 9 (2 different locations)	LF	845	\$58.00	\$ 49,010.00	\$65.00	\$ 54,925.00	\$100.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$53.50	\$ 45,207.50	\$49.50	\$ 41,827.50	\$61.34	\$ 51,832.30	\$115.00	\$ 97,175.00	\$94.00	\$ 79,430.00
15	Connect to Existing 6" Water Line	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,572.00	\$ 7,144.00
23	Cut and Cap Existing Water Line	EA	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,545.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$880.00	\$ 880.00	\$725.00	\$ 725.00	\$520.00	\$ 520.00	\$940.00	\$ 940.00
28	6" Gate Valve with valve Box	EA	4	\$840.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$795.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$770.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$954.00	\$ 3,816.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$846.00	\$ 3,384.00
30	Ductile Iron Fittings	LBS	185	\$0.92	\$ 170.20	\$2.10	\$ 388.50	\$3.00	\$ 555.00	\$7.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$3.85	\$ 712.25	\$1.75	\$ 323.75	\$5.50	\$ 1,017.50	\$2.82	\$ 521.70
32	6" Megalugs	EA	21	\$43.00	\$ 903.00	\$65.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$44.00	\$ 924.00	\$52.85	\$ 1,109.85	\$44.00	\$ 924.00	\$36.00	\$ 756.00	\$45.00	\$ 945.00	\$42.30	\$ 888.30
Total Deductive Alternate #1				\$ 80,363.20	\$ 80,363.20	\$ 75,880.70	\$ 75,880.70	\$ 126,017.00	\$ 126,017.00	\$ 86,230.46	\$ 86,230.46	\$ 82,628.15	\$ 82,628.15	\$ 99,572.06	\$ 99,572.06	\$ 152,380.50	\$ 152,380.50	\$ 130,931.66	\$ 130,931.66

Total Base Bid	\$ 1,947,937.50	\$ 2,184,675.00	\$ 2,327,090.00	\$ 2,548,000.00	\$ 2,669,240.00	\$ 2,679,264.30	\$ 2,942,270.00	\$ 2,985,588.52
Deductive Alternate #1	\$ 80,363.20	\$ 75,880.70	\$ 126,017.00	\$ 86,230.46	\$ 82,628.15	\$ 99,572.06	\$ 152,380.50	\$ 130,931.66
Base Bid with DA#1	\$ 1,867,574.30	\$ 2,108,794.30	\$ 2,201,073.00	\$ 2,461,769.54	\$ 2,586,611.85	\$ 2,579,692.24	\$ 2,789,889.50	\$ 2,854,656.86

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2: WATER DISTRIBUTION LINES (Sheet C-5 and C-6, Line DS-3)				Marbury Construction Company, LLC Denmark, TN TN Lic # 63086		Argo Construction Corporation Cordova, TN TN Lic # 20502		J&H Construction of Cookeville, Inc. Cookeville, TN TN Lic # 24193		Dynamic Construction LLC Gordonsville, TN TN Lic # 68020		Claunch Construction Company Puryear, TN TN Lic # 19089		R. Jones Underground, Inc. Henderson, TN TN Lic # 37162		W&O Construction Company, Inc. Livingston, TN TN Lic # 8039		Norris Bros. Excavating Crossville, TN TN Lic # 48700	
Item	Description	UNIT	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	6" Water Line (Outside Rdwy)	LF	1306	\$10.00	\$ 13,060.00	\$6.60	\$ 8,619.60	\$14.00	\$ 18,284.00	\$11.83	\$ 15,449.98	\$13.20	\$ 17,239.20	\$14.53	\$ 18,976.18	\$19.00	\$ 24,814.00	\$15.98	\$ 20,869.88
2	6" PC 350 DIP Water Line (Inside Rdwy)	LF	48	\$36.50	\$ 1,752.00	\$54.50	\$ 2,616.00	\$24.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$58.20	\$ 2,793.60	\$44.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$140.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$36.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$35.72	\$ 1,714.56
23	Cut and Cap Existing Water Line	EA	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,545.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$880.00	\$ 880.00	\$725.00	\$ 725.00	\$520.00	\$ 520.00	\$940.00	\$ 940.00
28	6" Gate Valve with valve Box	EA	1	\$840.00	\$ 840.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$795.00	\$ 795.00	\$770.00	\$ 770.00	\$954.00	\$ 954.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$846.00	\$ 846.00
30	Ductile Iron Fittings	LBS	380	\$0.92	\$ 349.60	\$2.10	\$ 798.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$7.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$3.85	\$ 1,463.00	\$1.75	\$ 665.00	\$5.50	\$ 2,090.00	\$2.82	\$ 1,071.60
32	6" Megalugs	EA	23	\$43.00	\$ 989.00	\$65.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$44.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$52.85	\$ 1,215.55	\$44.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$36.00	\$ 828.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$42.30	\$ 972.90
34	Reconnect Existing Service Assemblies, Complete	EA	1	\$283.00	\$ 283.00	\$210.00	\$ 210.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$275.00	\$ 275.00	\$542.00	\$ 542.00	\$425.00	\$ 425.00	\$940.00	\$ 940.00
35	3/4" HDPE Service Line	LF	10	\$4.00	\$ 40.00	\$2.00	\$ 20.00	\$5.00	\$ 50.00	\$5.30	\$ 53.00	\$8.25	\$ 82.50	\$4.00	\$ 40.00	\$9.00	\$ 90.00	\$8.46	\$ 84.60
38	Blowoff Hydrant Assembly with Two (2) Sch 40 Bollard Posts	EA	1	\$2,428.00	\$ 2,428.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,785.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$3,877.00	\$ 3,877.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$2,726.00	\$ 2,726.00
45	Remove Existing Valve Boxes and Repair Area to Match	EA	1	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$165.00	\$ 165.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$282.00	\$ 282.00
46	Remove Existing Fire Hydrants	EA	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$880.00	\$ 880.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$282.00	\$ 282.00
49	Asphalt Pavement Trench Repair (4" Binder TDOT 307 B Modified)	SY	10	\$77.65	\$ 776.50	\$87.00	\$ 870.00	\$1.00	\$ 10.00	\$80.00	\$ 800.00	\$60.00	\$ 600.00	\$62.25	\$ 622.50	\$71.00	\$ 710.00	\$25.38	\$ 253.80
50	Asphalt Pavement Trench Repair (2" Surface TDOT 411 E)	SY	10	\$40.90	\$ 409.00	\$42.00	\$ 420.00	\$1.00	\$ 10.00	\$45.00	\$ 450.00	\$30.00	\$ 300.00	\$20.10	\$ 201.00	\$36.00	\$ 360.00	\$25.38	\$ 253.80
Total Deductive Alternate #2				\$ 22,577.10	\$ 22,577.10	\$ 17,548.60	\$ 17,548.60	\$ 26,458.00	\$ 26,458.00	\$ 31,247.13	\$ 31,247.13	\$ 27,978.70	\$ 27,978.70	\$ 35,150.68	\$ 35,150.68	\$ 34,572.00	\$ 34,572.00	\$ 31,237.14	\$ 31,237.14

Total Base Bid	\$ 1,947,937.50	\$ 2,184,675.00	\$ 2,327,090.00	\$ 2,548,000.00	\$ 2,669,240.00	\$ 2,679,264.30	\$ 2,942,270.00	\$ 2,985,588.52
Deductive Alternate #1	\$ 80,363.20	\$ 75,880.70	\$ 126,017.00	\$ 86,230.46	\$ 82,628.15	\$ 99,572.06	\$ 152,380.50	\$ 130,931.66
Deductive Alternate #2	\$ 22,577.10	\$ 17,548.60	\$ 26,458.00	\$ 31,247.13	\$ 27,978.70	\$ 35,150.68	\$ 34,572.00	\$ 31,237.14
Base Bid with DA#1 and DA #2	\$ 1,844,997.20	\$ 2,091,245.70	\$ 2,174,615.00	\$ 2,430,522.41	\$ 2,558,633.15	\$ 2,544,541.56	\$ 2,755,317.50	\$ 2,823,419.72

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #3: WATER DISTRIBUTION LINES (Sheet C-6, Line DS_2)				Marbury Construction Company, LLC Denmark, TN TN Lic # 63086		Argo Construction Corporation Cordova, TN TN Lic # 20502		J&H Construction of Cookeville, Inc. Cookeville, TN TN Lic # 24193		Dynamic Construction LLC Gordonsville, TN TN Lic # 68020		Claunch Construction Company Puryear, TN TN Lic # 19089		R. Jones Underground, Inc. Henderson, TN TN Lic # 37162		W&O Construction Company, Inc. Livingston, TN TN Lic # 8039		Norris Bros. Excavating Crossville, TN TN Lic # 48700	
Item	Description	UNIT	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	6" Water Line (Outside Rdwy)	LF	2617	\$10.00	\$ 26,170.00	\$6.60	\$ 17,272.20	\$14.00	\$ 36,638.00	\$11.83	\$ 30,959.11	\$13.20	\$ 34,544.40	\$14.53	\$ 38,025.01	\$19.00	\$ 49,723.00	\$15.98	\$ 41,819.66
2	6" PC 350 DIP Water Line (Inside Rdwy)	LF	163	\$36.50	\$ 5,949.50	\$54.50	\$ 8,883.50	\$24.00	\$ 3,912.00	\$58.20	\$ 9,486.60	\$44.00	\$ 7,172.00	\$140.00	\$ 22,820.00	\$36.00	\$ 5,868.00	\$35.72	\$ 5,822.36
4	Bore 6" Water Line Under Driveways (No Casing Required)	LF	78	\$22.50	\$ 1,755.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$62.75	\$ 4,894.50	\$82.50	\$ 6,435.00	\$52.00	\$ 4,056.00	\$55.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$94.00	\$ 7,332.00
15	Connect to Existing 6" Water Line	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,572.00	\$ 7,144.00
17	Connect to Existing 2" Water Line	EA	1	\$850.00	\$ 850.00	\$90.00	\$ 90.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,008.00	\$ 3,008.00
23	Cut and Cap Existing Water Line	EA	3	\$750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$150.00	\$ 450.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,545.00	\$ 4,635.00	\$880.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$725.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$520.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$940.00	\$ 2,820.00
25	6" Insertion Valve with Valve Box	EA	2	\$5,370.00	\$ 10,740.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$6,150.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$6,560.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$2,820.00	\$ 5,640.00
28	6" Gate Valve with valve Box	EA	6	\$840.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$795.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$770.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$954.00	\$ 5,724.00	\$700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$846.00	\$ 5,076.00
30	Ductile Iron Fittings	LBS	625	\$0.92	\$ 575.00	\$2.10	\$ 1,312.50	\$3.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$7.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$3.85	\$ 2,406.25	\$1.75	\$ 1,093.75	\$5.50	\$ 3,437.50	\$2.82	\$ 1,762.50
32	6" Megalugs	EA	48	\$43.00	\$ 2,064.00	\$65.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$44.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$52.85	\$ 2,536.80	\$44.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$36.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$45.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$42.30	\$ 2,030.40
33	4" Megalugs	EA	2	\$35.00	\$ 70.00	\$55.00	\$ 110.00	\$40.00	\$ 80.00	\$44.70	\$ 89.40	\$33.00	\$ 66.00	\$40.00	\$ 80.00	\$40.00	\$ 80.00	\$32.90	\$ 65.80

34	Reconnect Existing Service Assemblies, Complete	EA	20	\$283.00	\$ 5,660.00	\$210.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$650.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$542.00	\$ 10,840.00	\$425.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$940.00	\$ 18,800.00
35	3/4" HDPE Service Line	LF	200	\$4.00	\$ 800.00	\$2.00	\$ 400.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5.30	\$ 1,060.00	\$8.25	\$ 1,650.00	\$4.00	\$ 800.00	\$9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$8.46	\$ 1,692.00
36	Bore 3/4" HDPE Service Line with 2" PVC Casing	LF	22	\$14.00	\$ 308.00	\$13.00	\$ 286.00	\$20.00	\$ 440.00	\$13.75	\$ 302.50	\$38.50	\$ 847.00	\$25.00	\$ 550.00	\$35.00	\$ 770.00	\$20.68	\$ 454.96
37	5 1/4" Fire Hydrants	EA	3	\$3,487.00	\$ 10,461.00	\$2,850.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$2,656.00	\$ 7,968.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$3,008.00	\$ 9,024.00
39	1" Air Release Assemblies, Complete	EA	1	\$777.00	\$ 777.00	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$715.00	\$ 715.00	\$1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,410.00	\$ 1,410.00
42	Concrete Repair for Sidewalks and Plain Concrete Driveways	SF	320	\$10.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$3.75	\$ 1,200.00	\$1.00	\$ 320.00	\$15.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$11.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$12.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$7.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$4.70	\$ 1,504.00
43	Exposed Aggregate Driveway Repair	SF	150	\$15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$4.20	\$ 630.00	\$1.00	\$ 150.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$4.70	\$ 705.00
44	Asphalt Driveway Repair (2")	SF	62	\$2.00	\$ 124.00	\$5.50	\$ 341.00	\$1.00	\$ 62.00	\$10.00	\$ 620.00	\$22.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$8.00	\$ 496.00	\$5.00	\$ 310.00	\$4.70	\$ 291.40
45	Remove Existing Valve Boxes and Repair Area to Match	EA	2	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$50.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 200.00	\$50.00	\$ 100.00	\$165.00	\$ 330.00	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$200.00	\$ 400.00	\$282.00	\$ 564.00
46	Remove Existing Fire Hydrants	EA	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$880.00	\$ 880.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$282.00	\$ 282.00
49	Asphalt Pavement Trench Repair (4" Binder TDOT 307 B Modified)	SY	36	\$77.65	\$ 2,795.40	\$87.00	\$ 3,132.00	\$1.00	\$ 36.00	\$80.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$62.25	\$ 2,241.00	\$71.00	\$ 2,556.00	\$25.38	\$ 913.68
50	Asphalt Pavement Trench Repair (2" Surface TDOT 411 E)	SY	36	\$40.90	\$ 1,472.40	\$42.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$1.00	\$ 36.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$20.10	\$ 723.60	\$36.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$25.38	\$ 913.68
Total Deductive Alternate #3					\$ 86,611.30		\$ 73,639.20		\$ 92,661.00		\$ 122,363.91		\$ 106,341.65		\$ 131,620.36		\$ 115,940.50		\$ 119,075.44

Total Base Bid	\$ 1,947,937.50	\$ 2,184,675.00	\$ 2,327,090.00	\$ 2,548,000.00	\$ 2,669,240.00	\$ 2,679,264.30	\$ 2,942,270.00	\$ 2,985,588.52
Deductive Alternate #1	\$ 80,363.20	\$ 75,880.70	\$ 126,017.00	\$ 86,230.46	\$ 82,628.15	\$ 99,572.06	\$ 152,380.50	\$ 130,931.66
Deductive Alternate #2	\$ 22,577.10	\$ 17,548.60	\$ 26,458.00	\$ 31,247.13	\$ 27,978.70	\$ 35,150.68	\$ 34,572.00	\$ 31,237.14
Deductive Alternate #3	\$ 86,611.30	\$ 73,639.20	\$ 92,661.00	\$ 122,363.91	\$ 106,341.65	\$ 131,620.36	\$ 115,940.50	\$ 119,075.44
Base Bid with DA#1, DA#2 and DA#3	\$ 1,758,385.90	\$ 2,017,606.50	\$ 2,081,954.00	\$ 2,308,158.50	\$ 2,452,291.50	\$ 2,412,921.20	\$ 2,639,377.00	\$ 2,704,344.28

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

*Indicates Mathematical Error

Stacey Cox, PE

